

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25936/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2009 in WP No.  
2316/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MUMBAI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECURITY GUARDS BD.FOR BRIHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 26117 of 2009

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27288 of 2009

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 27344 of 2009

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)      Mr.    Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Ankur Chawla, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Ashish Jha, Adv.  
                                 Ms.    Meenakshi Chatterjee, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Yogesh Dahiya, Adv.  
                                 for    M/S. "Coac",Adv.

In SLP 26117/2009      Dr.A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr. J.M. Cama, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr. R.D. Surama, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Shashank, Adv.  
                                 M/S. Parekh & Co.

In SLP 27344,  
27288/09                      Mr.    C.V. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr.    R.D. Surama, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Ssumit Goel, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Shashank, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, the respondents are restrained from taking any coercive action against the petitioners for not being registered under the Maharashtra Private Security Guards (regulation of employment and Welfare) Act, 1981.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master