

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 68 OF 2010 IN SLP(C) 27344/2009

SECURITY ASSOCIATION OF INDIA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 12/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Sumit Goel, Adv.  
Kumar Shashank, Adv.for  
M/S. Parekh & Co.,

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Lata Desai, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.  
Mrs.Asha G.Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Let reply to show cause notice be filed on  
behalf of the respondents within two weeks.  
Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be filed  
within two weeks.

List thereafter.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Asst.Registrar