

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25936/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2009 in WP No.2316/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MUMBAI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT P.LTD. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

SECURITY GUARDS BD.FOR BRIHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for impleadment,permission to file rejoinder
affidavit and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 26117 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27288 of 2009
(With appln. for impleadment and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27344 of 2009
(With appln. for intervention and set aside the order dated.. and
intervention/impleadment and with prayer for interim relief and
office repot)

SLP(C) NO. 15443 of 2010
(With office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 268 of 2010 In C.P. (C) 68/2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 68 of 2010 In SLP(C) No. 27344/2009
(With appln. for exemption from personal appearance

Date: 14/10/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Farid Karachiwala, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Jha, Adv.
for M/S. "Coac",Adv.

In SLP 15443/2010 Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R Sudhiner, Adv.
Ms. Prerna, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

..2/-

: 2 :

Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.
for M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Applicant(s) Mr. Satyavikram, Adv.
In I.A. Nos. 5-6/11

In I.A. 7 Mr. Manoj K Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.
Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sukhbeer Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Susheel Mahadeshwar, Adv.
Mr. Uday B. Dube, Adv.

Mr. Devvrat, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Mr. J.K. Ashar, Adv.
Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 5-6 In SLP(C) No. 27344/2009 are
dismissed as not pressed.

Leave granted.

The appeals will be heard on the SLP paper books. Additional
documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.

Hearing expedited.

Interim order(s) are made absolute till the
disposal of the appeals.

Applications for intervention/impleadment and
contempt petitions will be considered at the time of
hearing of the appeals.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master