

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 8 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8814 OF 2011

SECURITY ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For vacating stay and office report)

Date: 04/04/2012 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s)

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Suvarna, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.
Mr. Jaiveer Shergil, Adv.
for M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.-on-Record

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Manoj K.Mishra ,Adv-on-Record
Mr. Shailesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Susheel Mahadeshwar, Adv.
Mr. Uday B.Dube ,Adv-on-Record

Dr. Rajiv Dhavan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dilip Annasahab Tour, Adv.
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.
Ms. Lata Desai, Adv.
Mr. Jayesh Kanaksinh Ashar ,Adv-on-Record

...2/-

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO.8 in C.A. No. 8814/2011

Issue notice.

Mr. Sumit Goel, Advocate for M/s Parekh &

Co., Adv.-on-record, accepts notice and seeks

time to file reply to the application. Let reply

to the application be filed within two weeks.

Rejoinder Affidavit, if necessary, may be filed

within two weeks thereafter.

List the application for disposal
immediately thereafter.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master